10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

LUIS PIMENTEL,
Appellant,

Case No. 68710 A
District Court Case No. C-14-296234-1

FILED

VS.

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

e N s vt vt vt st st vt vt “wat?’ “wa?’

SEP 17 2015
Respondent. '
f DEPUTY CLERK
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on the 4th day of September, 2015, copies of the
transcript of The State of Nevada vs. Luis Pimentel, heard on 3-27-2014 and
4-10-2014, were served on the following:

Carrie Connolly
Clark County Public Defender’s Office - Criminal Appeals

Eileen Davis
Clark County District Attorney’s Office - Criminal Appeals

Jennifer Garcia
Clark County District Attorney’s Office - Criminal Appeals

KIARA SCHMIDT, Court Recorder
Regional Justice Center, DC, Dept. LLA
200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89155

(702) 671-4531

,g’/z‘k!qz

E K. LINDEMAN
F SUPREME COURT _~
PUTY CLERK




