1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
2 3	LUIS PIMENTEL,	
4	Appellant,	Case No. 68710 District Court Case No. C-14-296234-1
5 6	VS.	FILED
7	THE STATE OF NEVADA, )   Respondent. )	SEP 1 7 2015
9	\ <b>}</b>	CHERK OF SUPREME COURT BY DEPUTY CLERK
10	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
11	I hereby certify that on the 4th day of September, 2015, copies of the	
12	transcript of The State of Nevada vs. Luis Pimentel, heard on 3-27-2014 and	
13	4-10-2014, were served on the following:	
14 15	Carrie Connolly Clark County Public Defender's Office - Criminal Appeals	
16	Eileen Davis Clark County District Attorney's Office - Criminal Appeals	
17 18	Jennifer Garcia Clark County District Attorney's Office - Criminal Appeals	
19		Rel at
20		RA SCHMIDT, Court Recorder
21	Regional Justice Center, DC, Dept. LLA 200 Lewis Avenue	
22	Las Vegas, NV 89155 (702) 671-4531	
23		<i>,</i> 07 1-400 1
24 25-		
REC	EIVEDS WE MI SESSION	
		15-28192
	PUTY CLERK	